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The VSB and South 
Hill Education Center 
acknowledge and are 
grateful to the  Coast 
Salish  Peoples of

the Squamish, the 
Tsleil- Waututh, and 
Musqueam Nations 

on whose traditional 
lands and unceded 
territories we learn 
and gather.

International Education Orientation 2021 2

2021



Continuing and Adult Education 
VSB39
International Education 

Student Support
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Quarterly Schedule Expectations

Keeping Healthy and 
Productive

District and School Based Four Quarter Terms Per Year Habits to help you stay on target

Social Connections



Student Support – District Level

Stay Connected
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•Vicki Swan vswan@vsb.bc.ca

•Darryl Wong dwong@vsb.bc.ca

• Yung Quach dquach@vsb.bc.ca

• Patrick Wong pywong@vsb.bc.ca

• Sarah Matthew smatthew@vsb.bc.ca

mailto:vswan@vsb.bc.ca
mailto:dwong@vsb.bc.ca
mailto:d.m.quach@vsb.bc.ca
mailto:pywong@vsb.bc.ca
mailto:smatthew@vsb.bc.ca
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Program and Academic Advisor
Joanne McLeod   jamcleod@vsb.bc.ca
Principal
Hollie Williams hwilliams@vsb.bc.ca
Vice Principal
David Morita      dmorita@vsb.bc.ca
Self-paced Instructor 
Ken Buis kbuis@vsb.bc.ca

South Hill

mailto:jamcleod@vsb.bc.ca
mailto:hwilliams@vsb.bc.ca
mailto:dmorita@vsb.bc.ca
mailto:kbuis@vsb.bc.ca
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Paragrap
h 1 Title

• 20X
X

Quarter 1 Sept. 8 – Nov. 5

Quarter 2 Nov. 15 – Jan. 28

Quarter 3 Feb. 7 – April 22

Quarter 4 April 28 – June 29

Post Secondary Expo – Nov. 26

Winter Break Dec. 20 – Jan 3

Spring Break March 14 - 26

Other Holidays and Closures 

Year at a glance



Expectations:
What you need 
to know and do

Make sure to follow these 
good habits and stay 
“on target”
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Key Expectations and
Good Habits
Good Communication 
Contact Information must be current

Check emails daily and reply as needed

Communicate with your teacher

Strong Attendance
Good attendance is mandatory!

Participation
You are here to learn, and you learn best when you 
participate.
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Staying  
Healthy and 
Productive

Make sure to follow these 
good habits:

Sarah Matthew
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Presentation Title 10
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RESOURCES

24-hour support

Emergency 9-1-1

Crisis Line 1-866-661-3311

Suicide Helpline 1-800-784-2433

Mental Health Support Line 604-310-6789

VGH Access and Assessment Centre (ACC) 604-675-3700

International District Counsellor

Sarah Matthew smatthew@vsb.bc.ca



Winter Social Planning
See Joanne and Ken and Dave - Invitation

Social 
Connection!
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THANK YOU!

We wish you all the best for this year!
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